
* - Senior Night BOLD = Home Game Italicized = Conference Game 

2023-24 Ronan Chiefs Basketball Schedule 
Date Opponent Location Time 
Fri., Dec. 1 Mission (V) - Doubleheader Ronan 1:30 PM 
Mon., Dec. 4 Mission (C-Squad) Mission 6:00 PM 
Fri., Dec. 8 Tip-off - Hamilton Frenchtown 9:00 AM 
Sat., Dec. 9 Tip-off - Frenchtown Frenchtown 7:30 PM 
Thurs., Dec. 14 Stevensville Stevensville 4:15/5:45/7:15 
Tues., Dec. 19 Butte Central Ronan 4:15/5:45/7:15 
Thurs., Dec. 21 Corvallis Ronan 2:00/3:30/5:15 
Tues., Jan. 2 Col. Falls - Doubleheader Ronan 1/2:30/4:15 
Sat., Jan. 6 Libby - Doubleheader (F/V) Libby 2:30/5:45 
Mon., Jan. 8 Hamilton (F/JV) Ronan 5:30/7:00 
Tues., Jan 9 Mission (F) Mission 4:00 PM 
Mon., Jan. 15 Polson (F/JV) - Doubleheader Ronan 4:30/7:30 
Tues., Jan. 16 Polson (V) - Doubleheader Ronan 8:00 PM 
Sat., Jan. 20 Bigfork Bigfork 1/2:30/4:15 
Mon., Jan. 22 Col. Falls (F/JV) - Doubleheader Columbia Falls 4:30/7:30 
Tues., Jan. 23 Whitefish Ronan 4:15/5:45/7:15 
Thurs., Jan. 25 Col. Falls (V) - Doubleheader Columbia Falls 8:00 PM 
Sat., Jan. 27 Libby(F/V) - Doubleheader Ronan 1:00/4:00 
Thurs., Feb. 1 Whitefish Whitefish 4:15/5:45/7:15 
Sat., Feb. 3 Browning - Doubleheader Browning 11/12:30/3:30 
Thurs., Feb 8 *Bigfork - Senior Night* Ronan 4:15/5:45/7:15 
Sat., Feb. 10 Polson - Doubleheader Polson 12/1:30/4:30 
Mon., Feb. 12 Browning Ronan 1/2:30/4:15 
Thurs., Feb. 15 Play-in Game (5v6/4v7) High Seed TBD 
Sat., Feb. 17 Play-in Game (Winners) High Seed TBD 
Feb. 22 - Feb. 24 Western A Divisionals Butte TBD 
Mar. 6 - Mar. 9 State Basketball Butte TBD 

Head Coach: George Sherwood 
Assistant Coaches: Ryan McCarty, Vincent Bird-Webster, and Bryce Finley 


